
Yet Another River to River Ride (YARRR)
RUSA Permanent 
212.2 km Clockwise

Chris Nadovich Cell Phone (267) 218-0418

Note possible detour at mile 60.2. See detour cues at end of cuesheet

YARRRCW – Draft 2.0  2016-01-08

Controle 1 

07:00 08:00

Total Leg Cue  Description

0.0 0.0 Start

0.2 0.2 BR

0.8 0.6 TR

1.0 0.2 SO

1.1 0.1 SO

L=Left, R=Right, T=T Intersection, B=Bear, X=Cross TRO=To remain on, 
***=Easy to miss SS=Stop Sign, TFL=Traffic Light, b/c=Becomes, Q=Quick 
FMR=Follow Main Road, LMR=Leave Main Road

Open 
Close

Wawa (610) 253-4312 
225 Cattel St, Easton, PA 18042

Controle Wawa. Turn left out of Controle onto 
Cattel Street

College Ave. Down steep hill, then around 
curve to left, FMR,  b/c 3rd St.  

Easton Center Square. Turn right heading 
counter clockwise around circle. Travel ¾ lap 
around circle, Leave at Northampton Street 
heading East toward bridge. 

Cross Free Bridge (TFL) over Delaware River 
into New Jersey. Walk Bike!

Becomes Main St, Phillipsburg, NJ 
Free Parking available on the left in public lot 
by the river behind “Jimmy's”.



1.2 0.1 TR TRO Main St (TFL)

1.7 0.5 BR TRO S Main St (Sitegreves bears left)

3.3 1.6 R

4.1 0.8 ***R

5.4 1.3 SO

5.7 0.3 BL

7.9 2.2 R River Rd (just past RR bridge)

10.7 2.8 SO Becomes CR627 (SS) Roebling bridge to right

10.9 0.2 R CR 627 South

17.3 6.4 SO Becomes Spring Garden St

17.5 0.2 L Becomes Church St

17.5 0.0 ImmR TRO Church St.

17.6 0.1 R Bridge  St. (Milford Market, Milford Baker)

17.8 0.2 L into Controle

Controle 2 

07:58 08:56

17.8 0.0 Continue

Carpentersville Rd (TFL) sharp right up steep 
hill – shift!

TRO Carpentersville Rd, unmarked. Follow 
arrow sign toward Carpentersvill. 

Bike on cheese sign. Steep downhill with 
gravel on sharp curve. 

Becomes River Rd at RR Tracks. Look out for 
badly angled tracks crossing the road three 
more times over the next five miles.

Open 
Close

Milford Station Bakery (908) 995-4400
2 Bridge St, Milford, NJ 08848
Or any business or ATM on Bridge St, 
Milford, PA. 
Good alternative is Milford Market at 26 
Bridge St

Leave controle  left on Bridge St toward bridge 
(same direction)



17.9 0.1 SO

18.0 0.1 TL PA-32 South / River Rd.

19.3 1.3 R Red Cliff Rd / Lodi Rd

19.5 0.2 Pass Sanctuary Hill Ln TRO Red Cliff Rd

20.7 1.2 L

21.4 0.7 Pass

23.1 1.7 TL Geigel Hill Rd (SS)

23.4 0.3 X Covered Bridge CAUTION

23.6 0.2 ***1st R Headquarters Rd

28.4 4.8 X

29.2 0.8 TR (SS) Durham Rd

29.8 0.6 L

30.4 0.6 BR

30.9 0.5 1st L TRO Creamery Rd (jct. Park Rd)

31.2 0.3 BL

33.3 2.1 R (SS) Kellers Church Rd

33.8 0.5 1st L Sweetbriar Rd.

36.2 2.4 TR SR4003/Elephant Rd. (SS)

36.3 0.1 L Sweetbriar Rd.

37.8 1.5 TL Old Bethlehem Rd. (SS)

Cross Delaware River into New Jersey (Walk 
Bike!)

Upper Tinicum Church Rd (SS) sharp
turn near top of very steep climb

Perry Auger Rd TRO Upper Tinicum
Church Rd (follow yellow line)

Bridge construction. (Walk bike past 
construction barriers) If this bridge is ever 
closed, maybe try BR Sheep Hole Rd (dirt),  TL 
Geigel Hill, b/c Creamery Rd rejoining route at 
mi 29.9

Creamery Rd (Giegle Hill Rd on right)
[Ottsville]

TRO Creamery Rd (jct. Tohickon Valley
Rd)

(unmarked) Fretz Valley Rd (just past
Tohickon Creek bridge)



37.9 0.1 1st R Branch Rd

38.0 0.1 X Rt 313 (Traffic!)

40.7 2.7 SO b/c N Main St. (SS) 

41.1 0.4 X E Walnut St/PA152 (TFL). The Perk

42.0 0.9 Pass County Pointe Cir, on left

42.1 0.1 1st L Hillcrest Rd.

42.7 0.6 TR Orchard Rd. (SS)

43.1 0.4 L Diamond St. (TFL)

43.5 0.4 R

44.9 1.4 TR

45.1 0.2 1st L Reliance Rd. (TFL)

45.7 0.6 TL Summit St (SS)  b/c E Summit Ave

46.4 0.7 TR S Main St (SS)

46.4 0.0 ImmL Summit St

46.6 0.2 TR N School Lane

46.6 0.0 ImmL E Summit St 

47.1 0.5 X N Main St / PA113 (WaWa)

47.2 0.1 R Wile Ave

47.4 0.2 L Reliance Rd. (SS)

48.3 0.9 TL Godshall Rd (SS)

48.6 0.3 1stR Lower Rd (Port-A-Potty at Park on left)

49.3 0.7 SO

50.3 1.0 TR Schoolhouse Rd (shift down!)

50.3 0.0 ImmL Cassel Rd. (on steep hill)

51.1 0.8 R Fretz Rd (SS) Cross over 476

Schoolhouse Rd  (white farmhouse, barn, at 
corner:  CN's old home :)

Bethlehem Pike (fast traffic) Sundae School 
(Ice Cream!)

b/c Forman Rd. Leaving Lower Rd that goes R. 



51.2 0.1 1st L Yoder Rd (SS)

51.3 0.1 SO Freed Rd (SS)

52.3 1.0 X

52.5 0.2 L FMR, Park on left

52.6 0.1 TR Store Rd (unmarked)

54.1 1.5  L Quarry Rd (SS)  b/c Bridge Rd 

54.4 0.3 TR Old Forty Foot Rd

55.5 1.1 X PA73, b/c Evansburg Rd (TFL)

56.4 0.9 TL Kratz Rd. 3-way SS

57.0 0.5  BL TRO Kratz (SS)

57.2 0.2 R

57.8 0.6 BR

58.0 0.2 L

58.2 0.2 BR passing park office

58.3 0.1 TR

59.1 0.7 TL Mill Rd (SS)

59.1 0.0 Imm R Skippack Creek Rd, FMR

60.2 1.1 TR Germantown Pike (Traffic!)

60.2 0.0 DETOUR

60.5 0.3 L

Rt 63 (SS)  onto LCBC church Rd (unmarked) 
Fast traffic!

Lesher Rd. (pass through park pin-bollard gate) 
Warning – hunters.

Thompson Rd FMR. (warning – horse 
droppings)

Mayhall Rd, unmarked, at EvansburgSP info 
sign 

Mayhall Rd (SS). Evansburg SP. Water and 
Rest Rooms available by pavillion A

If Arcola Rd bridge is out, SO joining 1.5 mile 
extra DETOUR. Do not turn left at Evansburg 
Rd. See detour cues  at end of cue sheet.

Evansburg Rd (TFL) Turn left here only if you 
are sure Arcola Rd bridge is open.



61.0 0.5 X Ridge Pk. Now on  “Level” Rd. 

63.0 2.0 R

63.1 0.1 TR

63.7 0.6 L Troutman Rd (TFL)

64.5 0.9 X Blackrock Rd. Now on Hollow Rd.

65.5 1.0 ***BL TRO Hollow Rd (not Volpe straight on)

66.0 0.5 R

66.5 0.5 1st BR TRO  Port Providence Rd. b/c Walnut.

67.3 0.8 TL

67.4 0.1 SO

67.6 0.2 SO

68.0 0.4 L into Controle

Controle 3

10:38 14:16

68.0 0.0 L Continue on Bridge St/Rt 29, same direction

68.1 0.1 R Franklin St (TFL) Gay St to left

68.3 0.2 L High St (TFL). b/c Mowere Rd 

Arcola Rd (across bridge). If bridge 
construction makes bridge impassable, turn 
around, climb back up “Level” Rd, go back to 
Germantown Pk, turn left, and follow detour. 

Arcola Rd. (possible detour rejoins) Look left to 
see if bridge really was out!

Port Providence Rd (SS). unmarked. (Store Rd 
ahead and the Fitzwater Station Tavern!)

Bridge St/ PA29 (TFL). (Produce Junction on L) 
fast traffic!

Ride over Schuylkill River Bridge (Lock 60 Park 
on R. Fully functional historic lock)

Bridge St/Rt 29 – many restaurants and bike 
shop here

Open 
Close

Artisan’s Gallery & Café  610-935-1965
234 Bridge St, Phoenixville, PA 19460
(Or any business or ATM on Bridge St, 
Phoenixville, PA)
Phoenixville is a city. Lock your bike.



69.2 0.9 Pass Overture Drive on right

69.3 0.1 1st R Township Line Rd (unmarked) (SS)

69.6 0.3 SO Passing Filmore St (SS)

69.6 0.0 ImmBL Spring City Rd

69.9 0.3 SO

72.3 2.4 BR

72.5 0.2 TR New St

72.5 0.0 ImmL Wall Street

72.8 0.3 TL Heckel Ave.

73.1 0.3 1stR Quarry Rd.

73.4 0.3 L Bridge Rd 

73.6 0.2 R

74.2 0.6 L Brown Dr (SS) unmarked. Stone Walls.

74.6 0.4 TR Old Schuylkill Rd.

75.4 0.8 L Linfield Rd (SS)

75.4 0.0 ImmX Rt 724 (TFL)

75.4 0.0 ImmR Old Schuylkill Rd.

77.7 2.3 L Ellis Woods Rd (SS)  b/c Schoolhouse Rd

78.3 0.6 R E Cedarville Rd (SS)

80.3 2.0 R S Hanover St (TFL)

81.4 1.1 X

81.6 0.2 R E High St. (TFL) (Downtown Pottstown)

82.2 0.6 R Into Controle

Becomes Wall St (Old Spring City Rd bears left 
at fork)

 TRO Wall Street (Brown St and pool complex 
on R)

Pennhurst Rd (SS)   Super WaWa SO past TFL 
(off course) across 724 on right

Ride across Schuylkill River bridge (Yet 
another time)



Controle 4

11:24 15:48

82.2 0.0 R Continue on E High St (same direction)

82.3 0.1 1stL N Baily

82.4 0.1 TR Chestnut St. (SS)

82.5 0.1 L Grant St (SS)

82.8 0.3 TR Jefferson Ave (SS) b/c Grant St

83.1 0.3 TL Jackson St (SS)

83.2 0.1 N Adams (TFL)

84.0 0.8 TR Buchert Rd (SS)

84.1 0.1 N Adams

84.9 0.8 R Ringing Rocks Park Rd

85.1 0.2 L Yerger Rd.

85.7 0.6 TR Bleim Rd.

85.9 0.2 1stL Romig Rd.

86.4 0.4 1st R Rosenberry Rd

87.5 1.1 SO

88.9 1.4 R Church Rd (SS) over stone bridge

90.7 1.8 BL Colflesh Rd.

Open 
Close

Sunoco  (610) 323-3812 
612 E High St, Pottstown PA 19464.
(or any business or ATM on E. High St 
route segment, Pottstown) 
Alternatives: Argento's @ 201 E High;  
Very Best @ 252 E High; Gulf @612 E 
High. Pottstown is a city. Lock your 
bike.

1st R

1st L

Crossing Swamp Pike (SS), now on Reifsnyder 
Rd.



90.7 0.0 BR Church Rd. (Colflesh turns left)

91.0 0.3 SO Little Rd. 

91.1 0.1 R TRO Little Rd (SS) (Kulp on left)

91.3 0.1 1st L Hilderbrandt Rd.

91.9 0.6 1st L TRO Hilderbrandt Rd. (Finn goes straight)

92.7 0.9 TR Deep Creek Rd.

92.8 0.1 Pass Eichle Rd on left (Phew!  Not today.)

94.2 1.4 L Green Lane Rd (SS)

95.4 1.2 TR Hill Rd (SS)

95.5 0.1 TR PA-29South/Gravel Pike.

95.5 0.0 Lumber St, b/c Hoppenville Rd 

97.1 1.6  TL Geryville Pike (SS)  Traffic!

98.0 0.9 2nd R East Campbell Rd.

98.4 0.4 SO 4199 Campbell Rd on right (The Redmonds!)

99.4 1.0  TL Upper ridge Rd. 

99.6 0.2 SO Haring Rd (SS) (Upper Ridge bears right)

100.0 0.4 ***1st L Old Plains Rd. (miss this turn and suffer)

101.7 1.7 X Fennel Rd (SS)

102.1 0.4 1st R Zipp Rd.

102.4 0.4 TR SR4055/Kumry Rd. (SS) unmarked

102.5 0.1 ImmL TRO SR4055/Kumry Rd.

102.8 0.3 1stBL Klines Mill (up hill)

102.9 0.1 X Rt 663 (Fast Traffic!)

103.2 0.3 TR Sleepy Hollow Rd  

104.5 1.3 X Spinnerstown road, now on Steinsburg Rd.

106.7 2.2 BR TRO Steinsburg Rd (SS)

1st L



106.8 0.1 1st L SR4027/Allentown Rd (SS)

107.1 0.3 Limeport Rd b/c Steinsburg Rd

108.8 1.7 SO

109.6 0.8 L Grant Rd (SS)  b/c Chestnut Hill

110.0 0.4 R Beverly Hills Rd (SS)

110.8 0.8 TL Blue Church Rd

111.7 0.9 TR Mill Rd (SS)

112.9 1.2 TL N Main St (SS)

113.2 0.3 Passer Rd.

113.3 0.1 X Route 309 (TFL)

113.4 0.1 ImmL Flint Hill Rd.

113.5 0.1 X Saucon Rail Trl.

113.6 0.1 X Walnut St (SS)

114.0 0.4  SO Taylor Dr. (Flint Hill turns right)

114.1 0.1 L Landis Mill Rd.

115.3 1.2 R

116.4 1.1 X Spring Valley Rd

118.6 2.2 R

118.7 0.1 X

118.9 0.2 L Northampton St. b/c Easton Rd

119.4 0.5 BR TRO Easton Rd

120.4 1.0 SO Pass under low Rt 78 Overpass

122.6 2.2 SO

1st L

Standard Lane leaving Steinsburg that bears 
left.

1st R

Saucon Rail Trl. (Smooth crushed stone. OK 
for most tires.)

Walnut St, leaving rail trail (stone barn on left, 
red barn on right)

PA 412 (McDonalds, Hellertown Diner, 0.3 mi 
off course  to right)

Pass under super high Rt 78 Overpass (you'll 
soon be up much higher than that level!)



122.6 0.0 ImmL CountrySide Ln

124.1 1.5 TR Applebutter (SS)

124.4 0.3 L

127.8 3.4 TL Berger Rd (SS) follow “Easton 2” 

128.3 0.5 R High St (sharp uphill right – shift!!)

128.8 0.5 TL Holly St. unmarked

129.0 0.2 TR Line St. 

129.0 0.0 SO

129.2 0.2 L Iron St.

129.7 0.5 TR Canal St

130.7 1.0 SO

130.7 0.0 X Lehigh River, b/c 3rd St (Easton, PA)

131.0 0.3 R

131.3 0.3 SO b/c College Ave. Last hill!

131.9 0.6 R Into Controle

Controle 5

14:04 21:08

Lower Saucon Rd (SS) follow “Glendon 3” b/c 
Island Park Rd

Pass Weyerbacher Brewery Visitor Center  tan 
building on left (free samples).
Monday through Saturday: 12 pm – 7 pm
Sunday: 12 pm – 5 pm

Smith Ave (TFL) go under RR bridge. crossing 
Lehigh River (Traffic!)

Easton Center Square. Turn right heading 
counter-clockwise around circle. Travel ½ lap 
around circle and exit TRO 3rd street. 

Open 
Close

Wawa (610) 253-4312 
225 Cattel St, Easton, PA 18042



Arcola Rd Bridge Detour (1.5 mi Bonus!)

Bridge Project info:  http://montcopa.org/arcolaproject

Total Leg Cue  Description

60.2 0.0 SO Germantown Pike (Traffic!) 

60.5 0.3 Pass Evansburg Rd (TFL)  Now on detour

61.5 1.0 BR PA4031/Ridge Pk joins from left (TFL) Traffic!

61.6 0.1 X Perkiomen Creek Bridge

61.7 0.1 SO c/c E Main St

61.8 0.1 L Third Ave (TFL) Wawa, Collegeville Dinner

61.8 0.0 Imm L

62.4 0.6 X

63.2 0.8 L PA-4008/Yerkes Rd/Perkiomen Trail

63.2 0.0 Imm R TRO Perkiomen Trail

64.5 1.3 R Arcola Rd. 

64.5 0.0 SO Now on main route at mi 63.088

Perkiomen Trail (some sections of crushed 
stone, moderately rough. OK for med and 
heavy tires)

PA-29/2nd Ave (TFL) Trail continues just to left 
of bank entrance.


	YARRCW

